May 16, 1965 The 3rd annual Central AAU Open PL chp at Duncan Y, Chicago
& Mr. Prairie States Bill Seno record BP 454

Class Name BP  Sq DL  Total

123 Sonny Wood 195 - 370 565
Eugenio Cassola 165 - 365 530
Luis Maldonado 195 - 280 475
Houstan Saffold 100 - 205 305

132 Frank Riley 250 - 410 660
George Geots 225 - 410 635
Dick Bullock 235 - 390 625
Mike Naughton 195 - 275 470

John Rowland - - - -
Francis Guzman - - - -

148  Jack Watts 260 - 440 700
Paul Chico 250 - 400 650
Melvin Davis 225 - 400 625
Jim Beifuss 250
Dick Whitmore - - - -

165 Owen Smith 315 - 540 855
John Brooks 270 - 460 730
Mike Schwartz 260 - 390 650
Bill LaVres 225 - 400 625
Mike Nesbitt 250 - 340 590
Jerry Sredl 190 - 350 540
Melvin Suffold - - - -

181  Stan Gorajczyk 260 - 540 800
Herry Reever 285 - 510 795
Ken Johnson 235 - 455 690
Tom Sieben 255 - 380 635
Moses Maldonado 270 - 390 660
Monroe Saffold - - - -

198 Bill Seno 450 480 570 1500
Lowell Sickler 350 455 550 1355
John Hibler 285 350 420 1055
Larry Brott 250 225 445 920
David Cowl 165 225 370 760

H Tom Poindexter 340 - 600 940
Bill Besgrove 33 - 590 925
Chuck Kutzer 340 - 515 855
Arthur Smith 215 - 485 700

annc MD 4-65p 65 . re MD 9-65 p 65, LN 10-65 p 21



May 17, 1965 Dave Liberm

an

May 21, 1965 Northeast PA. PL contest Wilkes-Barre

Class Name

123  Bob Deets
Earl Nulton
Tom Duffy

132  Harold Raker
Jack Stevens
Joe Amendelaro
Ed Suda

148 Tom Trevorah
Pete Johnson
Frank Barosky
Dave Vinton

165 Bob Lacey
Italo Bonacci
George Frankiewicz
Russ Greenwald
Tony Perugino

181  Gerald Forgione
Jim Pope
Bob Zaleski
Ed Balent
John Salesky

198  Bob Ceccoli
Phil Forgiona
Tony Sarry

H Oddo Gillow
Joe Polowski
Don Fetteroff

Best BP  George Gillow
Best SQ  Robert Ceccoli
Best DL Harold Raker

BP

160
145
145

215
200
180
210
260
225

235

265
245
275
260
230

300
230
215
275
250

285
315
250

375
290
275

re LN 12-65 p 8, MD 9-65 p 63

Sq DL  Total
185 275 620
200 270 615
170 270 585
235 475 925
270 415 885
200 405 785
200 300 710
340 440 1040
300 400 925
215 270 400
220 340 795
355 510 1130
355 420 1020
300 425 1000
250 440 950
300 400 930
325 450 1075
340 480 1050
325 450 990
300 400 975
300 400 950
450 500 1235
295 410 1020
300 425 975
410 450 1235
400 475 1165
350 525 1150
230/375

193/450

131/475

885



May 22, 1965

Mr. Physical Fitness:
1. Ernest Lassiter

2. Mickey Collins

3. Danny Mitchell

4. Dave Tillman

5. Jim Handley

Class
123

132

148

165

181

198

Name

lain Burgess
Jeff Diven
Bill Cutler

Steve Zeigman
Allen Lord
Tom Schubert
Nick Otzel
Bill McFaul
Hugh Irwin
Ken Saunders
Jim Williams

Earl Page
Davis Bostain
Bob Thompson
John MccCall

Don Mills
Dick Thomas
John Rubincam
George Gurley
Ron Sell

Bill Collins
Dave Tillman
Lee Daniels
Ted Johnson

Ernest Lassiter
Bill Sibole
Peter Hoyt

Silver Springs PL chp at Boys Club

Miss Physical Fitness:
1. Diane Lyons

2. Mary Ann South
3. Bonnie Singleton

4. Darlene Smith

5. Jeri Lou Mitchell

BP

200
170
185

220
220
140
265
270
245
265
175

265
225
185
210

350
290
270

240

355
340
270
280

324
245

Sq

220
220
230

270
265
200
350
350
260
265
260

315
330
295
270

450
420
370
240

500
400
420
390

400
420
390

DL
275
290
275

375
250
370
430
420
390
340
305

460
455
400
385

520
480
440
370

570
475
490
470

380
475
450

Total
695
680
690

865
735
710
1045
1040
895
870
740

1040
1010
880
865

1320
1190
1080
435

1425
1215
1180
1140

500
1220
1085

1045

1280

Paul Anderson pho LN 9-65 p 18-19 P: 420, SQ 900, DL 710
annc MD7-65 p 63

re MD 10-65 p 54 LN 10-65p 18



